

## 2020 IHCC Winter Convention

February 13, 14 and 15, 2020 Village Inn Hotel & Event Center Clemmons, NC Hosted by North Carolina Chapter #42

## **Vendor Contract**

Name:	(name on insurance)		
	f of 1 Million Dollar minimum liability		ed, see page 2 for details.
Address:			
City:	State:	Zip	
Phone Number:	Cell:		āx:
Items for sale:	e International Harvester or Farmall r		
(Must be	e International Harvester or Farmall r	elated)	
Vending Fees: each 8' ta	ble and two chairs – \$ 30.00		
Planned Arrival Date:			otal Paid with Contract: \$
	(make checks payable t	o North Carolina Ch	apter 42)
*S	PACE RESERVED WITH PAID CONTRA	CT ONLY AND ON A	FIRST RECEIVED BASIS *
	This is a binding contract betwe	en you, the vendor,	, and Chapter 42.
	Vendor Rules, Setup Times a	and Operating Hours	s on next page
Mail Applications to: 202	0 IHCC Winter Convention, Attn: Dicl	k Forster, 204439 Bl	ue Ridge Parkway, Fancy Gap, VA 24328-278
Questions, call 276-236-3	3235 or Email: rforster@hughes.net	Vendors please ma	ake a copy of this sheet for your use.
Office Use Only			
Date Received:	Check #:	Amount :	

## 2020 IHCC Winter Convention Vendor Rules, Setup Times and Operating Hours

Vendor Rules

**Insurance**: Vendor agrees to secure, at its own expense, a general liability insurance policy, with an insurance company authorized to do business in North Carolina. Such policy shall name International Harvester Collectors of North Carolina, Chapter 42, Inc. and International Harvester Collectors, Inc. as additional insured parties against all claims for injury or death to persons and injury to or destruction of property and may not exclude products-completed operations hazard coverage. The minimum limits of said insurance policy shall be one million dollars (\$1,000,000) combined single limit for bodily injury and property damage per person and per occurrence, and two million dollars (\$2,000,000) in the aggregate, the terms of such coverage to coincide with the term of the show days. At least ten (10) days prior to commencement of the term of this Agreement, Vendor shall either furnish Rainprotection.net with a Certificate of Insurance signed by an agent authorized to sign for the issuing company or arrange to purchase the required insurance through the Rainprotection web page link on the North Carolina Chapter 42 website. If said Certificate is not provided, Vendor shall not be allowed to participate in event.

Rainprotection may be contacted through:

- A. The North Carolina Chapter 42 website Winter Convention insurance page
- B. For your agent to submit a certificate of insurance, by e-mail at "sales@rainprotection.net"
- C. For general inquiries, by e-mail at "info@rainprotection.net"
- D. Through the Rainprotection website at "www.rainprotection.net" on the "contact" page
- E. By phone at 800-528-7975 By fax at 800-913-2711
- F. By U.S. mail at: Rainprotection Insurance, ATTN: Catherine Cammereri, 39 Ryder Ave, Dix Hills, NY 11746

Displays cannot be higher than 6 foot from floor.

All vendors must supply their own power cords, tape to cover cords and table covers.

No posting of signs and advertising outside of your vending area.

No alcohol beverages permitted in your vending area.

All applicable sales tax is the responsibility of the vendor.

Truck and trailer parking allowed in the parking area only.

IHC Chapter 42 and the Village Inn Event Center are not responsible for lost/or stolen items.

Cancellation refunds will not be refunded after February 1, 2020. Cancellation notices must be in writing or email.

## Setup/Removal Times

Setup Date: February 12, 2010 (no earlier than 1 p m) Removal date: February 15, 2010 (all material must be removed no later than 3:00 p m)

**Operating Hours:** 

Dates: Thursday, Friday & Saturday, February 13, 15, and 15 Hours: 8:00 a.m. to 5:00 p.m. February 13 and 14; 8:00 am to Noon on February 15 Vendors' teardown: Noon to 3:00 pm, February 15